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ASBU TRNC School of Foreign Languages 2023-2024 Academic Year Foreign Language Preparatory School Education Calendar 

History Hour AUTUMN 

SEMESTER 

18 September 2023 Monday 09:00 Placement Exam (English) 

18 September 2023 Monday 14:00 Placement Exam (Arabic And Russian) 

19 September 2023 Tuesday  Placement Exams Results Announcement 

21 September 2023 Thursday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Read, Listening, and Writing) 

22 September 2023 Friday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Speaking) 

22 September 2023 Friday 10:00 Foreign language Proficiency Exam - Arabic and Russian (Read, Listening, Writing and Speaking) 

25 September 2023 Monday  Foreign Language Proficiency Exam Results Announcement (Arabic, English And Russian) 

02 October 2023-05 October 2023  Preparatory class repetitive or at other University active registered students tuition fee payments 

02 October 2023 Monday  Beginning of classes (Level 1) And Preparation Programs students/ Orientation Program 

02 October 2023 - 24 November 2023  Level 1 Lessons Duration (8 weeks) 

27-28 November 2023 Monday - Tuesday 09:00 Level 1Final Exam 1 (English) 

28 November 2023 Tuesday 09:00 Level 1end of Exam (Arabic And Russian) 

30 November 2023 Thursday  Level 1Final Exam Result Announcement (Arabic, English and Russian) 

04 December 2023- January 26, 2024  Level 2 Lesson Duration (8 weeks) 

22 January 2024 Monday  
Students whose registration is canceled due to failure from the preparatory program, the last day for Foreign Language proficiency exam 

applications (2547/44-c) 

29-30 January 2024 Monday-Tuesday 09:00 Level Final Exam 2 (English) 

30 January Tuesday 2024 09:00 Level Final Exam 2 (Arabic And Russian) 

31 January 2024 Wednesday  Level Final Exam Result Announcement (Arabic, English and Russian) 

6 February 2024 Tuesday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Read, Listening and Writing) 

7 February 2024 Wednesday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Speaking) 

7 February 2024 Wednesday 10:00 Foreign language Proficiency Exam - Arabic and Russian (Read, Listening, Writing and Speaking) 

12 February 2024 Monday  Foreign Language Proficiency Exam Results Announcement (Arabic, English And Russian) 

History Hour SPRING 

SEMESTER 

19 February 2024 Monday  Level 3 beginning 

19 February 2024- 23 February 2024  Tuition fee payments of students who repeat the preparatory year or are actively enrolled in another University  

19 February 2024-19 April 2024  Level 3 Lesson Duration (9 weeks) 

18-19 April 2024 Thursday-Friday 09:00 Level Final Exam 3 (English) 

19 April 2024 Friday 09:00 Level Final Exam 3 (Arabic And Russian) 

22 April 2024 Monday  Level Final Exam Result Announcement (Arabic, English and Russian) 

29 April 2024-28 June 2024  Level 4 Lesson Duration (9 weeks) 

26 June 2024 Wednesday  
Last day for Foreign Language Proficiency Exam applications for students whose registration has been canceled due to failure in the 

preparatory program (2547/44-c) 

27-28 June 2024 Thursday Friday 09:00 Level Final Exam 4 (English) 

28 June 2024 Friday 09:00 Level Final Exam 4 (Arabic And Russian) 

30 June 2024 Sunday  Level Final Exam Result Announcement (Arabic, English and Russian) 

04 July 2024 Thursday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Read, Listening and Writing) 

05 July 2024 Friday 10:00 Foreign Language Proficiency Exam - English (Speaking) 

05 July 2024 Friday 10:00 Foreign language Proficiency Exam - Arabic and Russian (Read, Listening, Writing and Speaking) 

08 July 2024 Monday  Foreign Language Proficiency Exam Results Advertisement (Arabic, English And Russian) 

 

     *** (The registration of students who do not have student contribution debt is made automatically by the system) 
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